

CAMP DATES

JULY 10 JULY 11

Family Over Everything Foundation will host its annual basketball camp on Wednesday, July 10 and Thursday, July 11, 2019.



AGES

→ 7-15 years old

REGISTRATION DEADLINES

- → Last day for regular registration:June 22
- → Last day for late registration:July 1 price increases to \$60

COST

- → Regular Registration (on or before June 22)\$50 - 2 days of camp
- → Late Registration (June 23 - July 1)\$60 - 2 days of camp

TIMES

- → **Drop-off time:** 8:15 a.m.
- **→ Pick-up time:** 3:15 p.m.

LOCATIONS

- → Morris Recreation Center 5835 Spruce Street Philadelphia, PA 19139
- → Simon Gratz High School 1798 W. Hunting Park Ave. Philadelphia, PA 19140

QUESTIONS

If you have any additional questions please call Rahim, Program Director, at **(215) 954-0507.**



RESERVE YOUR SPOT!

Fill out this form to sign up and reserve your child's spot.

| CHILD CONTACT INFORMATION | MEDICATION |
|-------------------------------------|--|
| Name: | Please list all medication: |
| Date of Birth:Gender: | |
| Child's t-shirt size (adult sizes): | |
| S M L XL 2XL | |
| GUARDIAN INFORMATION | ALLERGIES |
| Name: | Please list all allergies: |
| Street Address: | |
| City: | |
| State: Zip: | , |
| Email: | |
| Daytime Phone Number: | INSURANCE |
| Mobile Phone Number: | We need this information for the attendee in the event medical attention is needed for them during the camp. |
| EMERGENCY CONTACT | Health Insurance Policy: |
| Name: | Health Insurance Number: |
| Relationship to child: | |
| Street Address: | Harling and Refer halls (Allege |
| State:Zip: | Health Insurance Policyholder's Name: |
| Email: | |
| Daytime Phone Number: | |
| Mobile Phone Number: | Signature required on reverse side |



-> CAMP INFORMATION

LUNCH

Lunch will be the only meal served at camp. Any food allergy or dietary restriction must be listed on the registration page.

CANCELLATION POLICY

If you cancel prior to the first day of camp, you can receive a full refund.
Refunds will take up to one week to process and will be returned in the same manner that it was submitted.

RULES

Parents are not allowed at the camp, this camp is for kids only.

Children MUST be picked up on time.

REGISTRATION CONFIRMATION

When you have successfully completed the online application and your electronic payment has been accepted, you will receive a confirmation email to the address entered. This email confirms your camper's admittance into camp. There is nothing sent by standard mail. If you believe that your registration went through successfully but you have not received your confirmation email, please check your junk email folder. If you still cannot find your confirmation, please email us at info@foefoundation.org

You will receive an additional email closer to camp time with additional information, reminders and further instructions.

DISCIPLINE

The Family Over Everything Basketball Camp has a zero tolerance policy on fighting and bullying. All campers are expected to conform to this and all standards of behavior established by the camp staff. Disruptive behavior will result in dismissal and the participants will not be able to return to any Family Over Everything Foundation events. The parent/guardian or authorized adult may be required to come to the venue to retrieve the child.

LIABILITY WAIVER

I am aware that participation in the Family Over Everything Foundation Basketball Camp has some inherent risks and injury can occur. On rare occasions these injuries can be serious. In consideration of my child being allowed to participate in the Family Over Everything Foundation Basketball Camp, I, the parent/guardian, assume the risk of all injury and agree not to sue Family Over Everything Foundation, Competitive Edge, the camp directors, coaches, assistant coaches, agents, or volunteers for any and all injuries caused by or resulting from participating in the Family Over Everything Foundation Basketball Camp. By signing this waiver, I also authorize the use of pictures of the above-named participant to be posted on the Family Over Everything Foundation Basketball Camp website, social media or advertising media published by Family Over Everything Foundation Basketball Camp or any its affiliates.

By signing below you are affirming that all information listed on the registration is accurate, true and correct. Family Over Everything Foundation will not be held liable for any omitted or inaccurate information.

| Guardian's signature | Date |
|----------------------|------|